202   SuNg-IL mACHINErY
SuPPorT uNIT
For BALL SCrEW
lock-nut
   ▪ RN Series (General Load) 230p
   ▪ ZN Series (General Load) 231p
   ▪ HLRN Series (High Load) 232p
Joint unit

SuPPorT uNIT For BALL SCrEW (HIgH LoAd)
model Bearing
Combinations Bearing
Basic dynamic
Load
(N)
Permissible Axial
Load
(N)
Preload
(N)
Axial rigidity
N/㎛
Starting Torque
(N·cm)
SWBK17 DF 17TaC47C 23,000 26,600 1,450 630 14
SWBK17 DFD 17TaC47C 37,500 53,000 1,970 930 19
SWBK20 DF 20TaC47C 23,000 26,600 1,450 630 14
SWBK20 DFD 20TaC47C 37,500 53,000 1,970 930 19
SWBK25 DF 25TaC 62C 29,900 40,500 2,280 850 21
SWBK25 DFD 25TaC 62C 48,500 81,500 3,100 1,250 28
SWBK30 DF 30TaC 62C 30,500 43,000 2,400 890 23
SWBK30 DFD 30TaC 62C 50,000 86,000 3,260 1,310 30
SWBK35 DF 35TaC 72C 32,500 50,000 2,750 1,030 27
SWBK35 DFD 35TaC 72C 53,000 100,000 3,740 1,500 34
SWBK35 DFF 35TaC 72C 53,000 100,000 5,490 2,060 43
SWBK40 DF 40TaC 72C 33,500 52,000 2,860 1,080 28
SWBK40 DFD 40TaC 72C 54,000 104,000 3,900 1,590 36
SWBK40 DFF 40TaC 72C 54,000 104,000 5,730 2,150 46
List of Bearings
Support unit For Ball Screw (High Load)
dimensions
Model
Sizes (mm)
Mass
(g)Body Spacer(collar)
d1 L H F E T1 D1 D2 A P.C.D B L1 X Y Z L4 L5
SWBK17-DF 17 47 15 32 63 15 72 70 106 88 80 13 9 14 8.5 15 15 1900
SWBK17-DFD 17 62 15 47 78 15 72 70 106 88 80 13 9 14 8.5 15 15 2300
SWBK20-DF 20 47 15 32 63 15 72 70 106 88 80 13 9 14 8.5 15 15 1900
SWBK20-DFD 20 62 15 47 78 15 72 70 106 88 80 13 9 14 8.5 15 15 2250
SWBK25-DF 25 51 18 33 68 18 90 85 130 110 100 15 11 17.5 11 18 18 3100
SWBK25-DFD 25 66 18 48 83 18 90 85 130 110 100 15 11 17.5 11 18 18 3400
SWBK30-DF 30 51 18 33 68 18 90 85 130 110 100 15 11 17.5 11 18 18 3000
SWBK30-DFD 30 66 18 48 83 18 90 85 130 110 100 15 11 17.5 11 18 18 3300
SWBK35-DF 35 51 18 33 68 18 102 95 142 121 106 15 11 17.5 11 18 18 3400
SWBK35-DFD 35 66 18 48 83 18 102 95 142 121 106 15 11 17.5 11 18 18 4300
SWBK35-DFF 35 66 18 48 98 18 102 95 142 121 106 30 11 17.5 11 18 18 5000
SWBK40-DF 40 51 18 33 70 18 102 95 142 121 106 15 11 17.5 11 18 18 3600
SWBK40-DFD 40 66 18 48 85 18 102 95 142 121 106 15 11 17.5 11 18 18 4200
SWBK40-DFF 40 66 18 48 100 18 102 95 142 121 106 30 11 17.5 11 18 18 5700
dF Combinations
SWBK 17, SWBK 20
dFd Combinations
SWBK 25, SWBK 30

72 AF형 / EF형 / BF형FF형
dimensions(mm) Lock-nut
d A B BK FK model Size
(mxPitch)model E F S model E F S
Ø25 - Ø28
17 15 BK17-G 65 23 17 FK17-G 67 23 17 RN17 M17 x 1
20 17 BK20-G 65 25 17 FK20-G 73 25 17 RN20 M20 x 1
Ø30 - Ø36 25 20 BK25-G 80 30 20 FK25-G 86 30 20 RN25 M25 x 1.5
Ø40 30 25 BK30-G 87 38 25 FK30-G 87 38 25 RN30 M30 x 1.5
Ø45 35 30 BK35-G 93 45 28 FK35-G 93 45 28 RN35 M35 x 1.5
Ø50 - Ø55 40 35 BK40-G 114 50 35 FK40-G 114 50 35 RN40 M40 x 1.5
dimensions(mm) Lock-nut
d A B SWBK model Size
(mxPitch)model E F S
Ø25 - Ø28
17 15 SWBK17-G
DF 93
23 22 hLRN17 M17 x 1
DFD 108
20 17 SWBK20-G
DF 93
25 24 hLRN20 M20 x 1
DFD 108
Ø30 - Ø36 25 20 SWBK25-G
DF 98
30 25 hLRN25 M25 x 1.5
DFD 113
Ø40 30 25 SWBK30-G
DF 98
38 25 hLRN30 M30 x 1.5
DFD 113
Ø45 35 30 SWBK35-G
DF 101
45 27 hLRN35 M35 x 1.5 DFD 116
DFF 131
Ø50 - Ø55 40 35 SWBK40-G
DF 106
50 32 hLRN40 M40 x 1.5 DFD 121
DFF 136
recommended Shape of Ball Screw Shaft-End (Fixed Side)

Install
Method B X Y Z □T G G2 L4 L5
L1 T1 L2 T2
FK17-G 17 55 32 23 56 50 77 62 61 10 9 13 12 6.6 11 20 24 8.5 16 9 19 1100
FK20-G 20 61 31 30 59 57 85 70 68 8 10 12 14 6.6 11 19 30 8.5 15 11 20 1400
FK25-G 25 65 35 30 68 63 98 80 79 13 10 20 17 9 15 21 35 8.5 17 15 23 1800
FK30-G 30 69.5 37.5 32 74.5 75 117 95 93 17 12 17 18 11 17.5 22.5 40 8.5 18.5 9 22.5 2700
SuppORt unIt : SwBK-G SERIES
SWBK17-g ~ SWBK40-g
dimensions
Model
Sizes (mm)
Mass
(g) Body Spacer(collar)
d1 L H F E T1 D1 D2 A P.C.D P.C.D 2 B L1 X Y Z M MZ G G2 L4 L5
SWBK17-G-DF 17 47 15 32 76 15 72 70 106 88 58 80 26 9 14 8.5 M5 10 3.5 17 15 28 2300
SWBK17-G-DFD 17 62 15 47 91 15 72 70 106 88 58 80 26 9 14 8.5 M5 10 3.5 17 15 28 2700
SWBK20-G-DF 20 47 15 32 76 15 72 70 106 88 58 80 26 9 14 8.5 M5 10 3.5 17 15 28 2300
SWBK20-G-DFD 20 62 15 47 91 15 72 70 106 88 58 80 26 9 14 8.5 M5 10 3.5 17 15 28 2700
SWBK25-G-DF 25 51 18 33 78 18 90 85 130 110 70 100 25 11 17.5 11 M6 12 2.5 16 18 28 3700
SWBK25-G-DFD 25 66 18 48 93 18 90 85 130 110 70 100 25 11 17.5 11 M6 12 2.5 16 18 28 4300
SWBK30-G-DF 30 51 18 33 78 18 90 85 130 110 70 100 25 11 17.5 11 M6 12 2.5 16 18 28 3600
SWBK30-G-DFD 30 66 18 48 93 18 90 85 130 110 70 100 25 11 17.5 11 M6 12 2.5 16 18 28 4100
SWBK35-G-DF 35 51 18 33 79 18 102 95 142 121 80 106 26 11 17.5 11 M6 12 5.5 17 18 29 4300
SWBK35-G-DFD 35 66 18 48 94 18 102 95 142 121 80 106 26 11 17.5 11 M6 12 5.5 17 18 29 5000
SWBK35-G-DFF 35 66 18 48 109 18 102 95 142 121 80 106 41 11 17.5 11 M6 12 5.5 17 18 29 5800
SWBK40-G-DF 40 51 18 33 81 18 102 95 142 121 80 106 26 11 17.5 11 M6 12 5.5 17 18 29 5000
SWBK40-G-DFD 40 66 18 48 96 18 102 95 142 121 80 106 26 11 17.5 11 M6 12 5.5 17 18 29 6000
SWBK40-G-DFF 40 66 18 48 111 18 102 95 142 121 80 106 41 11 17.5 11 M6 12 5.5 17 18 29 7200
SuPPorT uNIT For BALL SCrEW (grEASE-INJECTIoN TYPE / HIgH LoAd)
229
SuppORt unIt
SWBK-G SeRIeS

From B Side
※  This product structurally minimizes the assembly error as the connected surfaces to both ball screw and servo motor are included in an one-piece  component.
※  The P.C.D values of motor-connected area is different by servo motor model, so please check the motor specifications in advance.
235
BEARInG unIt
BEArINg uNIT
SBS Series
SBd Series
dimensions
dimensions
Model
Sizes (mm)
Bearing
d D B H □K T dh P.C.D M d2 d1 H1
SBS-8 8 22 7 45 36 12 18 35 5 4.3 8 4.4 608ZZ
SBS-10 10 26 8 50 39 13 22 40 5 4.3 8 4.4 6000ZZ
SBS-12 12 28 8 52 40 13 24 42 5 4.3 8 4.4 6001ZZ
SBS-15 15 32 9 60 46 14 28 48 6 5.2 9.5 5.4 6002ZZ
SBS-17 17 40 12 72 54 18 34 60 6 5.2 9.5 5.4 6203ZZ
SBS-20 20 42 12 77 59 18 36 64 8 6.8 11 6.5 6004ZZ
SBS-25 25 52 15 94 72 22 45 78 10 8.5 14 8.6 6205ZZ
SBS-30 30 62 16 104 79 23 55 88 10 8.5 14 8.6 6206ZZ
Model
Sizes (mm)
Bearing
d D D1 B L H □K T dh P.C.D d2 d1 H1
SBD-8 8 22 27 7 25 45 36 8 18 35 4.3 8 4.4 608ZZ
SBD-10 10 26 32 8 30 50 39 8 22 40 4.3 8 4.4 6000ZZ
SBD-12 12 28 34 8 30 52 40 8 24 42 4.3 8 4.4 6001ZZ
SBD-15 15 32 38 9 35 60 46 10 28 48 5.2 9.5 5.4 6002ZZ
SBD-17 17 40 48 12 45 72 54 10 34 60 5.2 9.5 5.4 6203ZZ
SBD-20 20 42 50 12 45 77 59 11 36 64 6.8 11 6.5 6004ZZ
SBD-25 25 52 60 15 45 94 72 13 45 78 8.5 14 8.6 6205ZZ
SBD-30 30 62 70 16 50 104 79 13 55 88 8.5 14 8.6 6206ZZ
counterbore
depth
SuppORt unIt
BeaRING UNIT